

                             GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                             MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2255

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020


NEW TRAINS IN KARNATAKA


2255. SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA:


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to announce some new trains in Karnataka, especially for the Koppal constituency; and


(b) if so, the details of the trains that are likely to be provided?


                                             ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

  (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b) Indian Railways do not run train services on State-

wise basis as railway network straddles across State boundaries. Koppal and Gangawati stations are at present served by two pairs of trains that is one pair of express services and one pair of passenger services. However, introduction of trains is an ongoing process over Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility, traffic demand, availability of resources etc.

*****

